

Anil Kumar Versus State of H.P. and others

CWP No.2768 of 2026

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.2768 of 2026 & CMP No.3945 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Raj Negi, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents and seeks time to have instructions before making any submissions. Be obtained by tomorrow.

List for consideration on **12.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 11, 2026
[Bhardwaj]