

Anil Kumar versus State of H.P. & Others

CWP No.2768 of 2026

02.04.2026. Present: Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP No.6027 of 2026

Documents filed with this application are taken on record, subject to all just and legal exceptions and subject to admissibility and relevancy thereof.

Application stands disposed of.

CWP No.2768 of 2026 & CMP No.3945 of 2026

Reply, stated to have been filed today itself, be taken on record, if in order, after removing the objection(s), if any. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within one week.

List for consideration on **23.04.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 02, 2026
[Shivender]