

Anil Kumar versus State of H.P. & Others

CWP No.2768 of 2026

23.04.2026. Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.2768 of 2026 & CMP No.3945 of 2026

As per report of Registry, reply is lying under objection(s). Objection(s), be removed within one week positively. Rejoinder to the reply, be filed within further period of one week thereafter.

List for consideration on **02.06.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 23, 2026
[Shivender]