

Anil Kumar Vs State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No. 2768 of 2026

02.06.2026 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice Mr.
Jagmohan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 11.08.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 02, 2026 (*mamta*)